During the year the Group reviewed the basis for calculating the balance of prepaid mining services costs and
determined that this prepayment balance had been overstated since July 2010. The majority of that
overstatement related to work performed on the construction of a tailings storage facility and as a result, the
corresponding cost of exploration, evaluation and development was understated. The error has been adjusted
retrospectively by restating the comparative amounts for the prior years presented in which the error occurred.
The impact of the prior year error on the opening balance sheet at 1 July 2013 is immaterial; hence a third
balance sheet has not been included in the financial statements.

The impact of these changes in accounting requirements on the:

• Income Statement for the year ended 30 June 2014
• Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2014
• Statement of Financial Position as at 1 July 2013
• Statement of Cash Flow for the year ended 30 June 2014
• Earnings per share for the year ended 30 June 2014

is set out as follows:

a. Income Statement for the year ended 30 June 2014

 As reported

year ended
30 June 2014

$’000

Correction of
error

Restatement
$’000

As restated
year ended

30 June 2014
$’000

Sales revenue 328,326 - 328,326
Costs of sales (301,891) (1,322) (303,213)

Gross profit 26,435 (1,322) 25,113

Loss before finance costs and income tax (80,155) (1,322) (81,477)
Loss before income tax (93,405) (1,322) (94,727)

Loss after income tax (96,291) (1,322) (97,613)

Earnings per share (cents per share)

Basic loss per share (55.9) (0.8) (56.7)
Diluted loss per share (55.9) (0.8) (56.7)

Kingsgate Consolidated Limited   Notes to the Financial Statements   Page | 90

35. CORRECTION OF PRIOR YEAR ERROR (Continued)

b. Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2014

 As reported at
30 June 2014

$’000

Correction of error
Restatement

$’000

As restated at
30 June 2014

$’000
Total current assets   141,510   (5,708)  135,802
Non-current assets

Exploration, evaluation and development  251,633   3,624  255,257
Other non-current assets 250,036   -  250,036

Total non-current assets  501,669   3,624   505,293

TOTAL ASSETS  643,179   (2,084)  641,095
TOTAL LIABILITIES  230,422   -   230,422
NET ASSETS  412,757   (2,084)  410,673

EQUITY

Contributed equity  677,109  -  677,109
Reserves  (8,356)  33   (8,323)
Accumulated losses  (255,996)  (2,117)  (258,113)

TOTAL EQUITY  412,757   (2,084)  410,673

c. Statement of Financial Position as at 1 July 2013

 As reported at
30 June 2013

$’000

Correction of error
Restatement

$’000

As restated at
1 July 2013

$’000
Total current assets  134,154 (4,573) 129,581
Non-current assets

Exploration, evaluation and development 361,195 3,698 364,893
Other non-current assets 263,977 - 263,977

Total non-current assets 625,172 3,698 628,870

TOTAL ASSETS 759,326 (875) 758,451
TOTAL LIABILITIES 295,352 - 295,352
NET ASSETS 463,974 (875) 463,099

EQUITY

Contributed equity 605,504 - 605,504
Reserves 18,175 (80) 18,095
Accumulated losses (159,705) (795) (160,500)

TOTAL EQUITY 463,974 (875) 463,099

Kingsgate Consolidated Limited   Notes to the Financial Statements   Page | 91

35. CORRECTION OF PRIOR YEAR ERROR (Continued)

d. Statement of Cash Flow for the year ended 30 June 2014

 As reported

year ended
30 June 2014

$’000

Correction of
error

Restatement
$’000

As restated
year ended

30 June 2014
$’000

Net cash from operating activities 37,163 1,445 38,608
Net cash from investing activities (43,456) (1,445) (44,901)
Net cash from financing activities 30,874 - 30,874

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 24,581 - 24,581

e. Earnings Per Share for the year ended 30 June 2014

As reported
year ended

30 June 2014

Correction of
error

As restated
year ended

30 June 2014
Earnings per share (cents per share)

Basic loss per share (55.9) (0.8) (56.7)
Diluted loss per share (55.9) (0.8) (56.7)

 $’000 $’000   $’000
Loss after income tax (96,291) (1,322) (97,613)

 Number Number Number

Weighted average number of shares used as the
denominator

Weighted average number of ordinary shares used
as the denominator in calculating basic earnings
per share

172,237,245 - 172,237,245

Adjustment for calculation of diluted earnings per
share: options - - -

Weighted average number of ordinary shares and
potential ordinary shares used as the denominator in
calculating diluted earnings per share

172,237,245 - 172,237,245

472

Kingsgate Consolidated Limited   Directors’ Declaration   Page | 92

DIRECTORS’ DECLARATION

In the Directors’ opinion:

a) the financial statements and notes that are set out on pages 33 to 91 and the Remuneration Report in the

Directors’ Report, are in accordance with the Corporations Act 2001, including:

(i) giving a true and fair view of the Group’s financial position as at 30 June 2015 and of its performance for

the financial year ended on that date; and
(ii) complying with Australian Accounting Standards, the Corporation Regulations 2001 and other mandatory